PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		I			
[
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Peter A. Friedman				11/13/2008		
S. George Luckey Jr.				11/13/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA					
Name:	Ford Motor Co	Ford Motor Company				
Street Address:	2101 Village R	2101 Village Road				
Internal Address:	MD 3135	MD 3135				
City:	Dearborn					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48121	48121				
Property Type		Number 12346312				
Application Number: [123		12346	46312			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:						
Phone: 2486893500						
Email:	2486893500 jones@reising.com					
Correspondence will I US Mail.	be sent to the e-m	nail ad	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via		
Correspondent Name: Eric T. Jones						
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 4390					
Address Line 4:	Troy, MIC	CHIGA	N 48099-4390			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7534.3014.001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eric T. Jones			
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed_ass source=executed_ass						

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter A. Friedman, 1706 Baldwin Place, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 and S. George Luckey, Jr., 23829 Hollander Street, Dearborn, Michigan 48128, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Ford Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan and having a place of business at 2101 Village Road, MD3135, Dearborn, Michigan 48121, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ELEVATED TEMPERATURE FORMING DIE APPARATUS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the ____day of ______, 2008, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 028210 FRAME: 0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixe	h
our seals this <u>13</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2008.	4
Jelen A. Tilmen (SEAL)	
Peter A. Friedman	
STATE OF $M \stackrel{(C+I)G}{=} 4 \omega$)) ss. COUNTY OF $ \stackrel{(C+I)G}{=} 4 \nu e$)	
) ss.	
On this 3^{th} day of $NOUEMBER$, 2008 before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Peter A. Friedman, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	3
L P . Fre At	
Stephane Mc alonerey	
Notary Public My commission expires: 7/31/3011	
wy commission expires. <u></u>	
STEPHAN MOATAGMEY MOTARY PUELC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUI 31, 2011 ACTING IN COUNTY OF WAYNE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this <u>/3</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2008. <u>Jun</u> (SEAL) S. George Luckey, Jr.	
STATE OF MICHIGAD)	
) ss. COUNTY OF WAYDE)	
On this <u>13th</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared S. George Luckey, Jr., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. <u>My commission expires:</u> <u>1/31/3011</u> STEPHAN MCATAMMEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI	
COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 31, 2011 ACTING IN COUNTY OF DO AYNOF	

RECORDED: 05/15/2012

2

PATENT REEL: 028210 FRAME: 0020